	ORDA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME!  U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-002, (exp. 5/31/2008)	E J.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
<b>/</b> 0°	•	
Tab settings	الما ♦ الله الما الما الما الما الما الما الما	2144968 Atty Docker. 5/234-144173 and 32234-144200
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
FAIT	TOTAL	
Name of conveying party(ies):     SOLVAY POLYOLEFINS EUROPE-BEL	GIUM/Société Anonyme)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
0020/// 1 02 1 022/ 11/0 20//0/ 2 222		Name: SOLVAY (Société Anonyme)
	86/28/02	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) a	attached? [] Ves [X] No.	mema Address.
Additional flame of conveying party(ies) a	stracticu: 🔲 103 🔼 110	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 33, rue du Prince Albert
	Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City Privalles State/Country Policium
☐ Other		City: Bruxelles State/Country: Belgium
_		Zip: <u>B-1050</u>
Execution Date: May 31, 2002		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ №
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mhor(s):	
, ,		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the exe	cution date of the application by the first named inventor is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/158,790		5,494,962
08/574,185		5,635,567
	Additional numbers att	tached?  Yes  No
مانية ما ياسم على معاللة على الماسم ا	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name and address of party to who concerning this document should be a concerning this document should be a concerning this document.	e mailed:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
		⊠ Enclosed
26694		
PATENT TRADEMARK O	FFICE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Venable		Deposit account number:
Address: P.O. Box 34385		
Address: P.O. Box 34385		22-0261
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
City: Washington State: D	C. Zip: 20043-9998	V
2002 LMUELLER 00000194 08158790	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
80.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.	II to the formation info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing into	(1/ 1/10) 15 and
is a true copy of the original document	ment.	99141 A & M MASK BILLE ( & 200)
Marina V. Schneller, Reg. No. 26,	032	Simply Date
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Total n	umber of pages including	d with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PC Docs No. 384162

**PATENT REEL: 013042 FRAME: 0350** 

989/24 984/61

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS <u>SOLVAY POLYOLEFINS EUROPE-BELGIUM</u> (<u>Société Anonyme</u>), a company incorporated under the laws of Belgium and having its principal place of business at 44, rue du Prince Albert, B-1050 Bruxelles, BELGIUM, is the owner of the following patents, by assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent Office at reel/frame designated below:

U.S. Patent Number	Reel/Frame	Attorney Docket Number
5494962	008896/0099	32234-144173
5635567	008896/0099	32234-144200

and WHEREAS SOLVAY POLYOLEFINS EUROPE-BELGIUM (Société Anonyme) is designated the assignor herein;

AND WHEREAS SOLVAY (Société Anonyme), a company incorporated under the laws of Belgium and having its principal place of business at 33, rue du Prince Albert, B-1050 Bruxelles Belgium, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, including any divisions, and any continuations thereof, and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said applications, including any divisions and continuations thereof, any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor and has

WITNESS: Signature: Name: S. DE WIT Address: Rue de la Commune, 52 B-1457 WALHAIN (Belgium)	- #367947
	Signature:  Name:  S. DE WIT  Address:  Rue de la Commune, 52

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/28/2002 REEL: 013042 FRAME: 0351